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  Budget performance of the United Nations Organization 
Stabilization Mission in the Democratic Republic of the 
Congo for the period from 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 
 

 

  Report of the Secretary-General 
 

 

  Corrigendum 
 

  1. Section III 

   D. Other revenue and adjustments 
 

Replace the table with the table below.  

 

(Thousands of United States dollars)  

Category Amount 

  
Investment revenue 3 320.4 

Other/miscellaneous revenue  1 149.9 

Prior-period adjustments – 

Cancellation of prior-period obligations 10 162.1 

 Total 14 632.4 

 

 

  2. Paragraph 96 (b) 
 

For the existing text, substitute 

(b) To decide on the treatment of other revenue for the period ended 30 June 2017 

amounting to $14,632,400, from interest revenue ($3,320,400), other/miscellaneous 

revenue ($1,149,900) and the cancellation of prior-period obligations ($10,162,100). 

 

 


